House	Amendment NO
	Offered By
AMEND House Committee Substitute for H to 14, by deleting all of said lines and inserti	ouse Bill No. 1552, Page 1, Section 160.415, Lines 12 ng in lieu thereof the following:
2023. Beginning July 1, 2023, and in all subschool districts except a school district locate	school districts in all school years ending before July 1, sequent school years, this subsection shall apply in all ed in any city with more than four hundred thousand anty and to each charter school located and operating
Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, in lieu thereof the following:	Lines 35 to 37, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
2023. Beginning July 1, 2023, and in all subschool districts except a school district locate	school districts in all school years ending before July 1, sequent school years, this subsection shall apply in all ed in any city with more than four hundred thousand anty and to each charter school located and operating
Further amend said bill, page and section, Li in lieu thereof the following:	nes 42 to 44, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
2023. Beginning July 1, 2023, and in all subschool districts except a school district locate	school districts in all school years ending before July 1, sequent school years, this subsection shall apply in all ed in any city with more than four hundred thousand anty and to each charter school located and operating
Further amend said bill, and section, Page 3, inserting in lieu thereof the following:	Lines 55 to 57, by deleting all of said lines and
2023. Beginning July 1, 2023, and in all subschool districts except a school district locate	school districts in all school years ending before July 1, sequent school years, this subsection shall apply in all ed in any city with more than four hundred thousand anty and to each charter school located and operating
Action Taken_	Date

1 2	Further amend said bill and section, Page 6, Lines 168 to 170, by deleting all of the said lines; and
3	Further amend said bill and section, Pages 6 to 11, by renumbering the said section accordingly; and
4 5	Further amend said bill and section, Pages 6 to 7, Line 197 to 205, by deleting all of the said lines
6 7	and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
8	"districts the administrative fee shall be equal to one-fourth of one percent of the sum of the prior
9	year's state aid received by the school district, the prior year's state aid received by the charter
10	school within the school district, and the prior year's local aid received by the school district and the
11	charter schools within the school district. As used in this paragraph, "state aid" means"; and
12	
13	Further amend said bill and section, Page 11, Lines 358 to 361, by deleting all of the said lines and
14	inserting in lieu thereof the following:
15	
16	"(11) This subsection shall apply in the school year beginning on July 1, 2023, and in all
17	subsequent school years, only in a school district located in any city with more than four hundred
18	thousand inhabitants and located in more than one county and to each charter school located and
19	operating within such school district."; and
20	
21	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
22	accordingly.